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August 24, 2022 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Canadian Human Rights Commission 
160 Elgin Street, 11th Floor Ottawa, Ontario  
K1A 1J4  
 
Attention: Registry Officer 
 
RE: Tribunal File #T1340/7008 – Motion by the Federation of Sovereign 

Indigenous Nations, proposed interested party 
 
Pursuant to the Tribunal’s direction of August 9th, 2022 please find enclosed  for 
filing in the above-captioned matter, the Federation of Sovereign Indigenous 
Nations Motion Record containing the following documents: 
 

1. The Notice of Motion of the Federation of Sovereign Indigenous Nations; 
2. The Affidavit of Karen Pelletier, sworn August 23rd, 2022; and, 
3. The Written Submissions of the Federation of Sovereign Indigenous 

Nations. 
 
We trust everything is in order. However, if you should have any concerns please 
do not hesitate to contact me at 306-441-1473, or by email. 
 
Respectfully,  
 
 
Michael Seed 
Legal Counsel 
Federation of Sovereign Indigenous Nations 
 
cc. 
 
Attorney General of Canada: 

• Paul Vickery, Christopher Rupar, Jonathan Tarlton, Meg Jones, Sarah-
Dawn Norris 
Paul.Vickery@justice.gc.ca; Christopher.Rupar@justice.gc.ca; 
Jonathan.Tarlton@justice.gc.ca; Meg.Jones@justice.gc.ca; Sarah-
Dawn.Norris@Justice.gc.ca 
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Assembly of First Nations: 

• David Nahwegahbow; Stuart Wuttke, Adam Williamson 
dndaystar@nncfirm.ca; stuartw@afn.ca; AWilliamson@afn.ca 

 
Chiefs of Ontario: 

• Maggie Wente, Jessie Stirling, Darian Baskatawang 
MWente@oktlaw.com; jstirling@oktlaw.com; 
DBaskatawang@oktlaw.com 

 
Nishnawbe Aski Nation: 

• Julian Falconer, Christopher Rapson, Natalie Posala 
julianf@falconers.ca; christopherr@falconers.ca; nataliep@falconers.ca 

 
First Nations Child and Family Caring Society: 

• Sarah Clarke, David Taylor, Anne Levesque, Alyssa Holland 
sarah@childandfamilylaw.ca; DTaylor@conwaylitigation.ca; 
Anne@equalitylaw.ca; AHolland@conwaylitigation.ca 

 
Canadian Human Rights Commission 

• Christine Singh, Jessica Walsh, Anshumala Juyal 
Christine.Singh@chrc-ccdp.gc.ca; jessica.walsh@chrc-ccdp.gc.ca; 
Anshumala.Juyal@chrc-ccdp.gc.ca 
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